®
3-PHASE EMC POWER
LINE FILTER
KRF
Limits high frequency noise
• Reduces interference
• Protects sensitive equipment
• Eliminates drive cross-talk

• Analog meter bouncing
• Thermostat control problems
Part Numbering System
				    K    RF   0180   A   CB
K-Series
3 - Phase EMI/RFI Filter
Max Current (amps)
Voltage Rating
	 A = 480V
	 V = 690V
Termination
	 TB = Termination Block
	 CB = Copper Bus
Typical Circuit Diagram
KDR Line Reactor
• Prevents nuisance tripping
• Protects the source by lowering current distortion created by the drive
Additional Power Quality Solutions:
HarmonicGuard® Active (HGA) Filter
• Helps meet IEEE-519
• Reduces current harmonic distortion to less than 5% at full load
• Actively monitors system current, improves power factor to near unity
• Built-in touchscreen display & Modbus RTU
MotorGuardTM Sinewave Output Filter
• Protects the motor by converting the PWM waveform into a near sinusoidal wave
• Prevents voltage overshoots that cause early degradation of insulation systems in
motors, transformers, and cables
• Extends motor life by reducing operating temperature
HarmonicGuard® Passive (HGP) and HarmonicGuard® HG7 Filters
• Helps meet IEEE-519
• Improves power factor
• The HGP limits current harmonic distortion to less than 5% over a wide load range
• The HG7 reduces current harmonic distortion to less than 7% at full load
V1k Motor Protection Output Filter
• Protects the motor from voltage spikes due to dv/dt
• Helps stop motor insulation breakdown
• Protects cable runs (up to 3,000 feet) and reduces motor heating, noise and vibration
Line Reactors • Harmonic Filters • EMC Filters • dv/dt Filters • Sinewave Filter
TCI, LLC
W132 N10611 Grant Drive
Germantown, WI 53022
USA
Toll Free:   800-824-8282
P:	   414-357-4480
F:	   414-357-4484
Please contact us about
specific products and services.
©
 C
op
yr
ig
ht
 2
01
5
 P
ar
t N
um
be
r:
23
73
6
Ve
rs
io
n
1.
4
KRF Typical Applications